
Dear Parents & Carers, 
 
We have included all of the key dates of events taking place this term, and you can 
see these here on the right. We will send out letters closer to each event with further 
details of each event.  
 
For next week, we are holding an adult literacy workshop on Friday for parents new to 
English. This event is being run by Barking and Dagenham College and is taking place 
at 9am in the school hall. We look forward to seeing many of you there.  
 
Our Reception children have settled really well, have a look at some pictures from the 
week below!  

 
 

                   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

                              
 

                                 
 
 
 
   

                Kind regards, 

 
 

ALL CHILDREN IN SCHOOL UNIFORM EVERY DAY PLEASE! 

NEWSLETTER 
Friday 20 September 2019 

KEY DATES 2019/20 
Autumn Term 2019 

Friday 20 September 
Reception children go full time 

Friday 27 November 
ESOL workshop for parents 

Tuesday 1 October 
Black History Month  

Wednesday 2 October 
Phonics workshop for Reception parents 

from 9am 
Thursday 3 October 

School nurse drop-in in school hall from 
8.30am 

Friday 4 October 
Phonics and Reading workshop for Y1-Y3 

parents from 9am 
Thursday 10 October 

Open Morning for parents to visit school 
and see teaching and learning in action 

Friday 18 October 
Chn break up for half-term 

Monday 28 October 
Staff Training Day—school closed 

Tuesday 29 October 
Chn return to school 

Thursday 31 October 
Parent Gym Taster at 9am 

Tuesday 1 October 
Black History Month  

Tuesday 5 November 
Phonics/Maths workshop for  
Reception parents from 9am 
Wednesday 6 November 
Maths workshop for Y1-Y3  

parents from 9am 
Thursday 7 November 

Parent Gym at 9am 
Friday 8 November 

Parent Coffee Morning from 9am 
Wednesday 13 November 

School Disco  
Thursday 14 November 

Parent Gym at 9am 
Friday 15 November 
Children in Need Day 

Thursday 21 November 
Parent Gym at 9am 

Thursday 28 November 
Parent Gym at 9am 

Wednesday 11 December 
KS1 SATs workshop for Y2 parent 

Thursday 12 December 
Parents’ Evening 

Friday 13 December 
Reception workshop for parents from 9am 

Xmas Jumper Day 
Wednesday 18 December 

Xmas performances for parents 
Thursday 19 December 

Xmas lunch for chn 
Friday 20 December 

Chn break up for Xmas holidays  
 

*Dates may be added and amended as 
necessary  

Mr Raheel Akhtar 
Headteacher 



ALL CHILDREN IN SCHOOL UNIFORM EVERY DAY PLEASE! 

Adon won the Headteacher Award in Y2 today. He went above and beyond in his 
grammar lesson by challenging himself to create his own adjective opposites. Well 
done Adon! 
 
This week we have four Headteacher Award winners in Y1!  

 
Olivia and David wrote excellent 
recounts about their summer hol-
iday break, they both used won-
derful wow words and worked 
independently to complete their 
work to a high standard. Olivia 
was even experimenting with us-
ing commas.  
 
Maximo worked exceptionally 
hard in Science this week. We have been learning about dif-
ferent seasons and weather. Maximo was able to identify the 
right clothes for different types of weather and drew a series 
of lovely diagrams showing these items. He also used his 
Fred Fingers to write a sentence about his favourite weather. 
 
Natan made Miss Commons proud in Phonics this week. Na-
tan completed his first write with his Phonics group and creat-
ed super sentences using Fred Fingers to sound out lots of 
words. He also used some great wow words in his writing. 
Well done to all of these children! 

HEADTEACHER AWARDS 

Star of the week in Sunflower Class is Vrishank. In Topic work, 
Vrishank was able to identify mammals, birds, fish, amphibians 
and reptiles, and did a fabulous job of sorting them into sets. He 
also did a lovely job of his spellings earlier in the week, he was 
consistently using finger spaces and neat handwriting when prac-
tising his words.  
 
Star of the Week in Y2 is Ty White. He has been consistently do-
ing the right thing and has contributed some brilliant answers to 
class discussions this week. Great work Ty! 
 
Our Star of the Week in Y3 is Safaa. Well done Safaa for always 
participating in class and trying your best with every task given. 
Keep it up!   
 
Reception teachers will be choosing the first Star of the Week 
winners for their classes from next week.  

STAR OF THE WEEK 


